
SUPERIOR ©ML 

November 15, 1983 

State of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Dept. 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, NM 87510 

Attn: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
Division Director 

Subject: Unorthodox Location 
Exception to Rule 5 
Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 
660' FNL, 1580' FWL 
Section 17, T19S, R35E 
Scharb (Bone Spring) Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

bee. 67 ^ ^ . 
Dear Mr. Ramey, 

The Superior Oil Company is applying for an unorthodox location to d r i l l the 
Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 at a location 660' FNL and 1580' FWL which is 
400' from the center of the quarter/quarter section. Rules call for the 
location to be within 200' of the quarter/quarter section. The location 
was moved because of a pipeline at the regular location. 

All Offset Operators have been notified of this application (see attached 
l i s t ) . Notice was sent by certified mail on the above date. 

Administrative approval is requested on this application because of the 
above described topographical conditions. I f additional information is 
needed please call Lorraine Maroney, collect, at 915/699-2637. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

G. E. Tate 
Division Operations Superintendent 

LLM/stp 

Attachments 

cc: District Office 1 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

7??e Superior Oil Company 
Midland Production District 
P.O. Box 3901, Midland, TX 79702 (915) 699-2600 



SUPERIOR ©SL 

November 15, 1983 

State of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Dept. 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, NM 87510 

A/Si-' 

Attn: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
Division Director 

Subject: Unorthodox Location 
Exception to Rule 5 
Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 
660' FNL, 1580' FWL 
Section 17, T19S, R35E 
Scharb (Bone Spring) Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Ramey, 

The Superior Oil Company is applying for an unorthodox location to d r i l l the 
Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 at a location 660' FNL and 1580' FWL which is 
400' from the center of the quarter/quarter section. Rules call for the 
location to be within 200' of the quarter/quarter section. The location 
was moved because of a pipeline at the regular location. 

All Offset Operators have been notified of this application (see attached 
l i s t ) . Notice was sent by certified mail on the above date. . 

Administrative approval is requested on this application because of the 
above described topographical conditions. I f additional information is 
needed please call Lorraine Maroney, collect, at 915/699-2637. 

Yours very truly, 

G. E. Tate 
Division Operations Superintendent 

LLM/stp Read & Stevens, Inc. hereby agrees t o 
the above requested unorthodox l o c a t i o n 

Attachments 
READ & STEVENS,,—INC. 

cc: Di strict Office 1 
Hobbs, NM 88240 

The Superior Oil Company 
Midland Pioduction District 
P.O. Box 3901. Midland. TX 79702 (915) 699-2600 



8? "1 

1 NOV &8 1983 

Waiver 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SANTA FS 

Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 

has no objection to 
Superior Oil Company's request for an unorthodox location for the 
Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 at the following location: 

660' FNL and 1580' FWL 
Section 17, T19S, R35E 
Scharb (Bone Spring) Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Signed: 

T i t l e : J U C J U ^ A A C{~ < £ ^ ^ Q * ^ J i ^ 

Company: 

Date: // 



N f 4EXICO OIU CONSERVATION COMMISS;' 

WELL uOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION 

fue tiSL-I77<<> 
.AT 

Fbrm C - 1 0 2 
Supersedes C-126 
E f f e c t i v e H - 6 5 

A l l d i s t a n c e s n u t bv f r o m f h e ou te r b o w i d e r l e s of the S e c t i o n 

1 

SUPERIOR OIL CO. 
L e a s e 

MESCALERO RIDGE 
Weil No-

2 

C 
Sect i on 

17 
T o wn s h i p 

19S 
Range 

35E 
Count y 

LEA 
t n o l ' i . j e L o c a t i o n of W e l l : 

* > 6 0 l e w I rom Ihe NORTH l i n e and 1580 
fee I r o n the 

WEST 
l i n e 

L f v - l L i e v . 

3831.6 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d Acreage : 

A c i e s 

| Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2 If more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

\. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ H Yes f ~ l No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation ; 

If answer is " no ' ' l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if n i r r a m r y } 

Vo allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests^has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

1580 ' 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify fhof fhe information cort-

tained herein ts frue ond complete fo fhe 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

r ' O S l t l O n 

/ hereby certify thot fhe we// location 

shown on this plat wos plotted from field 

notes of actual survey* mode by me Or 

under my supervision, ond thot the some 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

10/24/83 
j ReciF.?~rej P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng inee r 

i a n i / o r _. jnc i Surveyor 

1 3 2 0 1 6 B 0 t f i l O „ 3 I f 2 6 4 0 -Ooo 1 eoo iooo 500 

, €/• m .... ̂ f, ! > 1</Jj* * 
^ p r o r t l l i e a t s ' N o j O M ( T w . WEST, 

R0N4LD J E I D S O N , 

6 7 6 

5 2 3 9 



• • STATE-OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND. MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

« 0 . C l t b ' l t f fttCtlvlO 

O IST K 111 u r I O N 

s A ti T A re. 

r I I_E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A H O O F f I C E 

O P E R A T O R 

O i L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . O O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

Form C-101 
Revised 10-1-70 

NOV. 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN^T<_PLUG BACK 

1 a. T y p e c i Work 

b . T y p e o f W o l l 

WfMLl. . lX! 

\m I hi 
i - i y i 

DRILL f l ] 

n 
W I L L I I 

DEEPEN ~ j 

OIL CONSEkVAj!,, U lv (;„,.,-J 
SANTA^Ffc B A C K Q 

• """HZ • S I N G L E 
r ONE 

SA, I n d i c a t e T y p e of L y a s e 

»T*Tt • ret ( x ) 

I . Kta to O i l 6 Gas L o a r j o No 

1-1343 

7. U n i t Agreement Name 

8. Farm or L e a s e Name 

Mescalero Ridge 
2. Name of Opera to r 9. W e l l N o . 

The Superior Oil Company 2 
3." A d d r e s s o f O p e r a t o r 

P.O. Box 3901., Midland, Texas 79702 
10. F i e l d and P o o l , or W i l d c a t ; 

Scharb (Bone Spring) j 

3831.6' GR Active Blanket 
2 I B . D r i l l i n g C o n t r a c t o r 

Resource Dr i l l ing Co. 
22 . A p p r o x . D a t e Work w l ! ) s t a r t 

12-5-83 
23 . 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

S I Z E O F H O L E S I Z E O F C A S I N G W E I G H T P E R F O O T S E T T I N G D E P T H SACKS O F C E M E N T E S T . T O P 

174" 13 3/8 54 . 5 400 440 S u r f a r p 
12i" 9 5/8 36 4100 1210 S u r f a c e 
8 3/4" 7" l i n e r 32 3800-10,700 495 7900' 

Gas Dedicated to Ph i l l i p s Petroleum Company 

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M ! i r PROPOSAL IS TO O t C P C K 0 * P L U S B A C K , CIVC DATA OM P f t t S C M T PRODUCTIVC XOMt ANO P H O P O S t O NCW PRODUC­
T I V E Z O H t , C I V t BLOWOUT P N I V t H T t N P R O C n A M , t r A N T . 

1 hereby certify that the information nbove Is true and complete to the beat of my knowledge end belief. 

- Signed 

7 »•» Mi • i M * j m n t i n * , m i u i i i 4 > i i v n w u i %• t m t a w n B I I U k V l i l ^ K l E I U l i l t , u V m \ %J I l u j r i n ^ ^ ^ a i ) * u u v i a v * * 

E. Tate ruu Division Operations Supt. O o t e November 15, 1983 

(This space for Staff U t t ) 

Appnoveo ov , 

C O N D I T I O N S o r A P P R O V A L , t f A N V I 



NF 4 E X I C O OIL . C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I ! " " 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION _AT 
Fbrm C - 1 0 2 
Supersedes C-128 
E f f e c l l v e 1-1-65 

A l l d i s t a n c e s must be f r o m rhe ou te r boundar ies of the Sec t ion 

Opera tor 

SUPERIOR OIL CO. 
L e a se 

MESCALERO RIDGE 
Well No . 

2 
i ' n i t L e t t e r 

c 
Sec t ion 

17 
T o w n s h i p 

19S 
Range 

35E 
Count y 

LEA 
A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n of W e l l : 

660 f e e l t r o m t h e NORTH l i n e and 
1580 

fee i rom the 
WEST 

l i n e 

Ground L e v e l E l e v . 

3831.6 
P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n 

Bone Spring 
P o o l 

Scharb 
D e d i c a t e d Acreaqe: 

80 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ | Yes [ [ No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is " n o " list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if nprpssary ) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

15 80 ' 

f 

01L COT^ER^ATION DIVISION 
SAHJTA FE 

CERTIFICATION 

f hereby certify that the information con­

tained* herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief-

• " - ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ r ^ 3 = - G . E . T a t e 

o 330 eeo »o 1320 leso igao 231c 2340 2000 1BOO IOOO eoo 

Name 

Division Operations Supt. 
Position 

The Superior Oil Company 
Company 

November 15, 1983 
Date 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the w e l l l o c a t i o n 

shown on th is p l a t was p l o t t e d f rom f i e l d 

no tes o f a c t u a l su rveys made by me or 

under my s u p e r v i s ion, and that the same 

is t rue and co r rec t to the bes t o f my 

know ledge ond be l ie f -

Date Surveyed 

1 0 / 2 4 / 8 3 
R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng ineer 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

Y7' W t l f i c a t / ' N b . j O H r / ^ w ' WEST, 6 7 6 

RONALD J . EIDSON, 3239 

H t r VII. 
14-* 
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SUPERIOR ©UL 

November 15, 1983 

OFFSET OPERATORS 
(See Attached List) 

Subject: Unorthodox Location 
Exception to Rule 5 
Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 
660' FNL, 1580' FWL 
Section 17, T19S, R35E 
Scharb (Bone Spring) Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

The Superior Oil Company is applying to the State of New Mexico, Energy 
and Minerals Department for an exception to d r i l l the Mescalero Ridge 
Well No. 2 at a location 660' FNL and 1580' FWL which is 400' from the 
center of the quarter/quarter section. Field rules state that the well 
must be drilled within 200' of the quarter/quarter section but the loca­
tion had to be moved because of a pipeline at the regular location. 

Administrative approval of our application has been requested because of 
the above described topographical conditions. A copy of our letter of 
application is attached for your records. 

Yours very truly, 

G. E. Tate 
Division Operations Superintendent 

LLM/stp 

Attachments 

The Superior Oil Company 
Midland Production District 
P.O. Box 3901, Midland, TX 79702 (915) 699-2600 



Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 

Offset Operator List 

Gulf Oil Company 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79702 
Attn: Mr. J. R. Frank 

Chief Proration Engineer 

Read & Stevens 
P.O. Box 1518 
Roswell , NM 88201 
Attn: Land Dept. 

Snyder Ranches, Inc. 
P.O. Box 576 
Lovington, NM 88260 
Attn: Larry Squires 



Waiver 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SANTA 

Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 

Gulf oil corporation has no objection to 
Superior Oil Company's request for an unorthodox location for the 
Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 at the following location: 

660' FNL and 1580' FWL 
Section 17, T19S, R35E 
Scharb (Bone Spring) Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Signed: 

Title: Chief Proration Engineer 

Company: Gulf o i l corp. 

Date: November 21, 1983 



State of N e w AAextco 

J IM BACA 
COMMISSIONER 

mlssioner d lublic 
November 23, 1983 

P.O BOX 1148 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148 

The Superior O i l Company 
P.O. Box 390] 
Midalnd, Texas 79702 

Re: Unorthodox l o c a t i o n Mescalero Ridge 
Well #2, 660' FNL, 1580' FWL, Sec. 
17, T19S-R35E, Lea County, N.M. 

A t t e n t i o n : L o r r a i n e Maroney 

Gentlemen, 

This i s i n r e p l y to your l e t t e r of November 15, 1983 t o the New Mexico 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n asking f o r approval of l o c a t i o n of subject w e l l . 

The State Land O f f i c e has no o b j e c t i o n t o the proposed non-standard 
l o c a t i o n . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

JIM BACA 
COMMISSI 

Ray D . /Graham 
D i r e c t o r 
O i l and Gas D i v i s i o n 

cc: Mr. Joe Ramey 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Santa Fe, N.M. 

JB/FOP/ba 
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CHARLES B. READ t , „ „ . „ „ i ^ 

P R E S I D E N T 

N D R M A N L . S T E V E N S , J R . 

VICE-PRESIDENT SP. €. S^OX 4518 

SkoKoeM, J f e m JLuco 88201 

November 22, 1983 

The State of New Mexico 
Energy and Minerals Department 
Oi l Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Joe Ramey 

Re: Superior O i l Request 
Unorthodox Location 
Mescalero Ridge Well #2 
Section 17, 19S-35E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

At the request of The Superior O i l Company, we have executed 
the enclosed November 15, 1983 l e t t e r r e f l e c t i n g our agreement with 
the requested unorthodox location. 

I f we may be of f u r t h e r ass i s tance , please advise . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

READ & STEVENS, INC. 

Joe Wigley, Land Manager 

Randall R. Fort 
Land Representative 

RF:lc 
Enclosure 



Waiver 

Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 

Gulf O i l Corporation has no objection to 
Superior Oil Company's request for an unorthodox location for the 
Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 at the following location: 

660' FNL and 1580' FWL 
Section 17, T19S, R35E 
Scharb (Bone Spring) Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Signed: tf/jfa, 6-

T i t l e : Chief Proration Engineer 

Company: Gulf O i l Corp. 

Date: November 21, 1983 

R. Frank 



Waiver 

Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 1 C 0 N S S « 
has no objection to 

Superior Oil Company's request for an unorthodox location for the 
Mescalero Ridge Well No. 2 at the following location: 

660' FNL and 1580' FWL 
Section 17, T19S, R35E 
Scharb (Bone Spring) Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Signed: 

Title: 

Company: 

Date: il (2.1 I ^ 
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C H A R L E S B . R E A D 

P R E S I D E N T 

R M < V N L . S T E V E N S . J R . 

V I C C - P R C E I D E N T 

November 21, 1983 

The Superior O i l Company 
P. 0. Box 3901 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Attention: Lorraine Maromey 

SANTA PE 
DIVISION 

Re: Unorthodox Location 
Mescalero Ridge Well #2 
Sec. 17, 19S-35E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Maromey: 

Pursuant to your recent request, please f i n d enclosed a copy of 
your November 15, 1983 l e t t e r , which has been agreed to by Read & 
Stevens, Inc. Also at your request, we are supplying an o r i g i n a l l y 
executed copy to Mr. Joe Ramey at the OCC o f f i c e i n Santa Fe. 

I f we may be of furt h e r assistance, please advise. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

READ & STEVENS, INC. 

Joe Wigley, Land Manager 

Land Representative 

RF:lc 
Enclosure 



JIM BACA 
COMMISSIONER 

Commissioner cf RiLlic L a n i 
November 23, 1983 

P.O. BOX 1148 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148 

The Superior O i l Company 
P.O. Box 3901 
Midalnd, Texas 79702 

Re: Unorthodox location Mescalero Ridge 
Well #2, 660' FNL, 1580' FWL, Sec. 
17, T19S-R35E, Lea County, N.M. 

Attention: Lorraine Maroney 

Gentlemen, 

This i s i n reply to your l e t t e r of November 15, 1983 to the New Mexico 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n asking for approval of location of subject w e l l . 

The State Land Office has no objection to the proposed non-standard 
location. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

JIM BACA 
COMMISSI 

Ray D . [Granam 
Director 
O i l and Gas Division 

cc: Mr. Joe Ramey 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Santa Fe, N.M. 

JB/FOP/ba 
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NT I E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I • 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION- _AT 

Fbrm C - t 0 2 
Supersedes C- J28 
E l l e c t i v e 

A l l d j i t » n c r « csu«f b* f r o m the o u t v r b o u n d & r l « « o/ tS« S e c t i o n 

SUPERIOR OIL CO. MESCALERO RIDGE 
Wrli No. 

2 

C 17 
T o » n * h t p 

19S 
Ranqe 

35E LEA 
t r r i I J . ^coal icr . o l V e i l : 

6 6 0 (eel Irom She NORTH lirte end 1580 
!c-et Irorr. l h * 

WEST 
line 

L f v - l { l ev . 

3831.6 
Producing Format Ion Pool Dedicated AvCteoqe: 

Acres 

| Outline thc acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

j If more thnn one lease is dedicated to the we l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

V If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the we l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

j ~ j Yes j ] No If answer is "yes! ' type of consolidation 

If answer is " n o " l is t lhe owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) -

\*o allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by tbe Commis­

sion. 

p a w 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SANTA FE 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein Is true and complete to the 

best of nty knowledge and belief. 

Fcsiccr. r 

Corr.p 

/ hereby certify that thr «*•«// location 

shown exi f f i / f plat was plotted from field 
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it true and corric. to the it of my 

knowledge ond belief. 
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